# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE TOMLINSON CORPORATION		02/05/2007	CORPORATION: HAWAII

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PAN AMERICAN WORLDS AIRWAYS, INC.
Street Address:	14 Aviation Avenue
City:	Portsmouth
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3166414	PAN AMERICAN WORLD AIRWAYS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)659-1559

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7346231938

Email: trademark@dickinson-wright.com

Correspondent Name: John C. Nishi
Address Line 1: 1901 L Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29436-TM1002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Nishi
Signature:	/John C. Nishi/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0861

900069472

Date:	02/15/2007
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment3166414#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0862

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Tomlinson Corporation, a corporation of the state of Hawaii located at 898 Ninini Way, Honolulu, Hawaii 96825 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the trademark PAN AMERICAN WORLD AIRWAYS (the "Mark"), and is the owner of the following trademark registration for the Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TrademarkRegistration No.Registration DatePAN AMERICAN WORLD AIRWAYS3,166,414October 31, 2006

**WHEREAS**, Pan American World Airways, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware located at 14 Aviation Avenue, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest to the Mark and the registration therefor, as well as all associated goodwill;

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged by each party, The Tomlinson Corporation hereby assigns to Pan American World Airways, Inc. all of Assignor's right title and interest in the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the registration therefor.

Executed on February 5th, 2007

RECORDED: 02/15/2007

The Tomlinson Corporation

By: Glear F. Tomlinson

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003481 FRAME: 0863